Caregiver Permission & Financial Responsibility Agreement



As the caregiver of a Girl Scout participating in the 2025 Girl Scout Cookie Program, I agree to the following:

- I will adhere to the Cookie Season start date of December 9th, 2024. I will respect and comply with all order submission and payment deadlines communicated by my Troop Cookie Coordinator. I will request a receipt any time I receive cookies or turn in payments.
- I will follow the Safety Activity Checkpoints regarding cookie sales (pages 78-81).
- I understand that cookies must be sold for \$5.00 per box. No discounts or mark-ups are allowed; no fees or surcharges may be charged to customers for any reason.
- I understand that any donations received during Cookie Season must be applied to Hometown Heroes.
- I accept full financial responsibility for all cookies and payment I receive. I will treat cookies responsibly and with proper handling and storage practices. I understand cookies may not be returned.
- I understand that my Girl Scout will not earn proceeds; all proceeds belong to the troop and/or council. I agree to collect all physical rewards my Girl Scout earns during the designated timeframe set by the Troop Cookie Coordinator.

My Girl Scout, _____ has my permission to participate in

the Cookie Program. I confirm that I have read and agree to the statements above.

Initials

By signing below, I acknowledge and agree that failure to pay for all received cookies and money will result in my Girl Scout's earned rewards to be withheld until the amount due has been satisfied. Further, I understand that legal action may be taken by the troop and/or Girl Scouts of Southern Alabama. Should legal action be taken, I am fully liable for all costs incurred, including but not limited to attorney fees, court costs, and collection fees.

Name

Address

Signature

Driver's License #

Date

Phone

Please m	ake your Girl Scout's prize choices below in th	e event	your troop cookie coordinator needs to
make those entries for you. (check one)			
400+	Panda Neck Pillow	OR	Do-si-dos Duffle Bag
800+	Write in preferred		
	T-shirt Size:		
1000+	Blue Girl Scouts of Southern Alabama Hoodie	OR	\$25 Program Credit
1300+	Sticker Printer	OR	\$25 Program Credits
1600+	Snow Cone Machine	OR	\$50 Program Credits
2000+	Inflatable Paddle Board	OR	\$100 Program Credits
3000+	Beats FitPro Wireless Headphones	OR	3 days/ 2 nights GSSA Resident Camp
4000+	Passes to Alabama Shakespeare Festival	OR	Electric Scooter
5000+	OWA Park & Resort Season Passes	OR	\$350 Girl Scout Getaway Credit